FITTING PARTS (A)
HgirER (A

MUSIC WIRE
7 .
o7 Er/. / -1/8” BOLT, NUT
3meXR - Fwv b
/é PIPE
INA T
MUSIC WIRE
EP /8
ALMINIUM STRUTS
FPIVEZa— LG
— 1/8” BALSA PLANKING
/I' SmNVHDS 4
]
~ 1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW
~~~~~~~ SmZwvErdER
2 -:::-,':.',5:'.':‘.:”‘"" ..... ";:'5'.‘.;..\ S
% D
'. F-21 7S ‘ COLLAR
Vi % g S P
F-23
F-3 5/327x5/16” BALSA
4 - 8mm/\JLY 1/8’ BALSA PLANKING
S3m/NvH D S5
7 1 \ \ \ N\ \ \ A
’ A l ' \\ ) \‘

8

5/16”x 3/8” HARDWOOD

T0Omy o3 .

........

Ve 1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW

3mmR

/
5/32"x5/16” BALSA
4  8mm/\NJLH

\ 1/2” BALSA
1 2mm/ )b

SECTION C~C

viEVOEX

10 ~10mmth HoUYITEIATE

/ F-38 3/8” SQ. HARDWOOD

\

ALMINIUM ANGLE :
FPIWEZ 21— LT Y

\
\
¢ 1/8” SELF TAPPING SCR}%W
K"
—_
|

| E 5 T I\l : 3mA v EYLSER
e | |
¢ ” - j e \\;
, .IJ--/E‘&4 ] [\ ¥E-3
Lt L[]t ‘
- fl . 7 //-v; ::1 )
E-6— \P‘
€.W{ |
N -
) b B |\\
40
o S T
/ - ; , \ “\ ~ \
R
. Vi v
F-1 'l J // z\\ ‘\ )
A

ENGINE SIDE THRUST 1.5° | 1
TV ATTRDA B6N1.5 ]

- e o e e e

it — - __ I 1 - : T T T -~ Y

-

FUSELAGE TOP VIEW

AR & L H E o

"\ 40mm

RUDDER STROKE EACH
RIGHT & LEFT 1-5/8”
SA—fEA EHES40mm

PLASTIC COWLING

A 2 29S2AFuH AUV

NE

3m/NJbY 23T

5/327x5/16’’ BALSA
4 - 8mm/\J)L Y

\.

‘\'1‘/8” BALSA PLANKING
3mA\VH DTS

SECTIION A~A

SOLDER o2
A o
N Z S R
&

A

A

1/8” BALSA PLANKING

WIRE
DA

3-3/4” DIA SPINNER
95ms RSP —~

5/32” BOLT
4 mmiRIV =

3/16” SPRING
5mmg RIVT &

5/32” NUT
AmmF v b

Solder the BO

. SS oni the FLA
VEINY SitF ?I;GE'

K&z

FLANGE

7253w

WASHER
\/ b RV
<>

1/8” BOLT
3mmkE R

PLASTIC COWLING
TDSAFVv LRIV

A

5/16"x 3/8" HARDWOOD
g8 10omtoO>S

| F-15

27 ‘sfi'?i?'"

ey aE @ T e ey | P g e s
B bk D TR AT z

P T T T
L]

F-29

1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW N\ ©
3mBvEYIER __%_m -
&
FITTING PARTS
BT RR

F-15/32” PLYWOOD FIRE WALL

/l% 4mm NIV fR# (2FEERY)
P

F-15 5/32” PLYWOOD DOUBLER

— \[ AN 3R Y

‘\

~
- 1/8” BALSA PLANKING
~—

F-31 BALSA BLOCK

\

F-27 5/32” PLYWOOD B
F-30 BALSA BLOCK~| }b—u AmAZY Fr—ToUk | — Lh
A ] 5/16”x 3/8” HARDWOOI
: ; L !

~—

F-2 5/32” PLYWOOD BULKHEAD F-3 5/32” PLYWOOD BULKHAD

/ AmmNI AREAR / Amn NV AR

|

3/16”x 3/8” SPRUCE

F-37 5/32” PLYWOOD SERVY * £IUNT k\)

l ) T
f_ _ — N PLASTIC CANOPY
L. - . _____—""""' . ——ﬂ_—_ts—-—- TI5RAFuHt e /E’_'
: 1 | —
| 1] ————
N 1/16” BALSA DOUBLE PLANKING
R, -EmALY 2ETS VY
*—IP\
R-9 7/16” BALSA
T 1 mm/NJU Y
" 5/32"x5/16” BALSA | T
5 € 4  SBmm/\JUH / —n- \
c o f
[ 3/32” WOOD SCREW ‘
“H” PLASTIC 2 2mAkRY ‘\ I /
1 HEID SRXFvo F-36 - -
1 T R-3 5/32” BALSA BOTH SIDES f
- 4o NJU S CEGEDD / R-4 7/16” BALSA
11T om/ )L
TOP WING THRUST 1° e f SR - i . N/ 3/32” BOLT, NUT, WASHER
.36 11/32” TAPERED HARDWOOD | N\ | | |
LERBRTIFAE +1 F-36 omih F—N—H F v E—L—IERTIFE CﬁN/OEX.IL{,A_I'I;L meRTer .\9 e
T B — ; Il
R
\@\ i}
FITTING PARTS (B) 1/8” BOLT, NUT, WASHER FITTING PARTS (A) &), - :
BfIRE (8) SR - Fw k- Dve BTIRE (A) . - ; FITTING PARTS , I
| ¥ L At '.“ £ L‘j“ F E
ALMINIUM STRUTS * . ( i R-1 1/8” PLYWOOD CENTER ~ H7E /| R-7 5/16” HARDWOOD
FIEZa— LRAE o el , \_ 5/32”x5/16” BALSA N = (PR | 8 mm#k
/ / \ o 2 Smm\ LY /
N\ ALMINIUM STRUTS w7 PLASTIC GANOPY
\ / FIVEZ 13— LR /\ v PSAF v _ < WIRE-
‘ g \ DA
\ yd \ I IFAFvIFE Y S ‘ $ R-2 5/32” BALSA BOTH SIDES il R -G 7/aeBAaLlsa
ALMINIUM STRUTS /" F-22 5/32’*’E’LYW()‘OD TOP KEEL 4am/N)u Y (TR 11 mm/ NJL Y
FIVE = a— L / AmNIZY  gER ,
\, f B - ‘ )
5/32” PLYWOOD TOP KEEL 1/5" SELE TAPPING SCREW \ ALVINIUM PLATE | [ / / l/ i r\\l / ;
A F-21300.2 ; BmR v EY SR \ FIVEZ 2 mazL -k F-33 3/8” BALSA — N 5/32"x 7/16” BALSA | \ 5/307x 7/16" BALSA
AN fhEs . . ' \ 5/327x 7/16” BALS
) \ 1 0m/NLt A FL R B — l I_\ \T\ 4 1.1\ LY ; -‘ﬂ“—\) 4 1T Aim/NUS YR R e P N e
I' S ————
/ L 5/32”x5/16 BALSA T — —_— i \ 5 / e
" = v A N \\ L \ J.I., J\\_ 4 - 8mam/\ILY I l \\~l -
. 1 ] . ———— —_—
|| Bl h \ :“‘*~-\_~\\~J~._ | | — .
T ~J e | / ——=
| , T (@ - | / ELEVATOR STROKE R-10 1/4” BALSA
L ‘ I [T — ] - \\\\&qpx:\“‘\—\\\ EACH UP & DOWN 1-3/16” & min/ N+
//////ﬁ—ﬂ—wr [ ‘ '— . — \ \ o L — ~ - -\\-\-.__;_\ T e—— ——] R BALSA TAIL BLOCK \|—J LN -&%— @E‘@ J:—F%5omm """"""
—_ *"""//_T’ _r : L — T | l T - R-13 NNY F—LTOw s
= —- 1] | _ \ _ | — / < Wy Fovzoy /R-6| 5/16” HARDWOOD
w3 [y v R-b 7/16” BALSA 11 mm/\IL Y
| 3|t | j _ 1/16” BASLA DOUBLE PLANKING -~ 3/32” BOLT, NUT, WASHER
L E-A1 2/32 PI;YYV_E)@(?JD (TOP) \ 1\ .z ! §-==_J,i~ir___ y — e \V l 1.5mm/\LY 2EISVH / / 1LY 2mER - F k- D S ‘
mmN = ) - , p . ” ” 50
N = 14 L F.23 5/16”x 3/8” HARDWOOD 9 F-16 >/32° PLYWOOD BULKHEAD ; \\(ﬂ / l L F-20 5/32” PLYWOOD BULKHEAD 3/32” SELF TAPPING SCREW \_ SOLDER | | -
2 E-6 gmm*EA%%%OOD DOUBLER 8<10m¥o> ZHBMTITS 5/32"x5/16” BALSA 1/8” BALSA PLANKING l 4N B | 2% v EYIER - N> ST l \
E-3 5/32” PLYWOOD (RIGHT SIDE) B Aam/VY IR / ALY gAR | IaN : - P2 X367 BALSA
= - J i | | SCRAP BALSA STAB. STRUTS 0° I A 8L 4.
AmN=Y (SR “C ‘% 't \ ‘ m 2AYS v INLY | RERTITA O R |
| p— _!_ ndmanand —— — — T /l /;Z ( \—\\——\—--—-——-_-....,.._ \\\ ’// ( I l I /\ m /-‘ LENGTH 00PN ONCOCUROOOECOODOO 58in
” : : P O | :.: "
E,'4 2{“‘7’“%\_-5];‘{2”733? (LEFT SIDE) Il A B 5 = T e < JA \\ - ' —— ! [ S | PR R-12 17/112;’/%{;5]\ 30mm 1/16” BALSA DOUBLE PLANKING /% .
/ @ |- ALMINIUM ANGLE - RE LR / 5/32”x5/16” BALSA \ . K B tSmALE 2 25 a WING SPAN srentescers 68'1/2 in.
L A FE=a— LT H | ; / 4 - Sm/NILY -F-19 1/8” BALSA 5/327x5/16” BALSA F-24 3160 BALSA F.g 5/32” PLYWOOD BULKHEAD -
4 -8 NJb i mm gl 5 = \N s0sse0c00 ¥
“E : l | F.4 5/32” PLY\éOOD BULKHEAD o BT ING AREA 1472 sq.in.
| ‘ - -4 : 5/32” PLYWOOD SIDE KEEL : .
- 7 PLY D (FRONT ” 5 ; A~ = 5 F-10 5/ ‘ : KEE , TRU ‘
E-5 /327 PLYWOOD (FRONT) N~ ( I 1/8"BALSA PLANKING | mN= A= ALMINIUM STRUTS ~ | i WEIGHT --------- 210 to 140o0z.
/% — 90z, FUEL TANK | | F.95/32” PLYWOOD SIDE KEEL : - / \
FiA l @g, ‘\ 270cc WMEEVS l l / / dmm N ﬁl‘ﬁﬁ*ﬂ 4/ — - N \ o l\‘ ! \ , ENGINE.O.QDQ.O0.0.QC.O 10 to 30 cc
| 4 | - . N i ' ;
N ‘ / - -t N 1/ BALSA PLAR KNG / i e , ‘
l:“ | | uF] }_% ;/n?nl:Bj(A)I-de‘: I:IET \F%S;ER | | j / e ' . . | / TS e ‘\ \\" S = -— R-11 7/16” BALSA RADIOQ ----------eceo--o- 4 channel
" e : : 11 W)LY *
. \ cj JLT . L - I A \ F.7 5/32” PLYWOOD BULKHEAD . | , F-35 TAPERED BALS . | gk
| | I - 4t . —_ / A \ PLASTIC SEAT F-111/8” PLYWOOD DOUBLER AN pERR * ! 30mmF—/N—/UvY P ¥ " ! RN ¥
\\\1—- - — -— T “‘ - >52F v oY~k BN R . 5/32”x5/16” BALSA £
\ \ \/Z) ”— ——— l ./' PLASTIC SEAT ( — . ) \ 4 8S8mm/\)LY |4, % E 0O NBOPISROCIESIOIGTOEBED 1470 mm
~_ _l i ISRF VLY -k F-6 5/32” PLYWOOD BULKHEAD 1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW b
E-2 5/32” PLYWOOD (BOTTOM) ™~ =Z7 = ‘ =
Amm~=v CFAD ~ \ l /

i ’ RN
3mRArvETOER ;,‘l‘

‘\. g m essesessececssscces 1740mm

. |
4mm N RRy | | /’_
/l | g '

|

AmmN T AR

D\

BOTTOM WING THRUST 0¢
TERERfLITE O

- 7 ~ ‘\\ F'g/ ) ' (\ \‘ = evosv00C 2
5 10mkE /% - l 1327 PLYWOOD SERV: F.55/32” PLYWOOD BULKHEAD 5/32"x5/16” BALSA . = T\RSL)[:?_N\SPRINE} ‘g 0 [—L—— Eﬁﬁ*ﬂ sesenssencsenceeceeeees 95 dm
! SERVO - e ' 4N BERR x5/] == R § 2D UMY ;
1 H— sk / /4 - 8mm/\NJL Y T / v/ / Il ' / ‘ F_9~,/ﬁ ' gﬁi% 00033009 CO0SS 60@0- 7ooog
= —_ N — TAIL GEAR PARTS N
/ — IJ/ | | | | | aes ii I):./:/.cooooooooowooooco.o 10_3occ
B o e = - : | 5/32"x5/16” BALSA — "
£ e — - | /1 / ' F-25 5/32”[’LYW();)§;HH\ TAIL GEAR 4 smiLy = 2 2 IETRITERIRIRRERERE 4F v 2RI
: AN FEWHRERMTE £ 09.
' ] » 9/32”x 3/8” BALSA l \ 1B RBE . Y
1 F-34 19/32” SQ. HARD WOOI \ \
. F-26 1/8” BALSA o1 ompes e 7T omALY " X ..
/ mm/\JL Y . » ‘ ‘ | \ | RiT{\ALI\j%E ‘ | LANGE eceves0se000CSESIOIGCRIEOE 1470mm
[__ FPITTING PARTS b il r e | N AL 174
\ ! Tt ; : i scecee
8 10mYss | | L \ \ F-12 3/32” PLYWOOD BOTTOM KEEL migER SPAN |NH T Omm
my s N — » ~ v fEE
F-14 5/32” PLYWOOD BULKHEA "

1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW
Bwm® vtz X

FLACHEN! NHALT ---- 95dm?

1-5/8” DIA WHEEL

FUSELAGE SIDE VIEW AOm: R (v -

9/32”x 3/8” BALSA S B
n ——
. R —_— . e O } i I "'S:" 7 1 0Owm/\NIL B . ,r"l S \ o 860sv030ess00a0080 -
Y Tav s \{\ — \ A/ F-32 ?Gfg@BDLg)gK PLASTIC SEAT ﬂn W ﬂ] E \ M/ A MOTOR 10 30 CC
—_— % ISARFYIY—h 1 I . il § > . iy
A B I BW-36 5/32” PLYWOOD _( BW-35 BﬁhgﬂAngojcf BW  5/32” PLYWOOD /7\ ‘ e F-12 FERN&TEUERUNG 4 kana I €
1/8” BALSA PLANKING F-28 2/32"PI%YWH%)*(;D /[ - % | k/ 4mmN = . :Err___—*’ = \ ; T
C T VAVIVE gl B mm s = / L E. 9/32” BALSA T . g e e \
| MU // F 29 V/mm/Y)b‘U' 1/2” BALSA ‘74/. } » EE - /ﬁ o ! \ | \\I R \ 1 T v X 1, SECT ION B
7 [USIC WIRE / i e | L k = F-135/32” PLYWOOD BULKHEAD I L Lo :
MUSIC WIRE “5 E7 /R / 1 2mm/ NI H / 1/8” BOLT, NUT, WASHER - - —— - Z21 4w\ BER N . - \ \ N
o . E f / 5/32” BALSA PLANKING / 3mER - Fvhk-DuTe \ 1 £z o / . . : > R o
£ /) " ™ PIPE / S AL B S e | e e m 1/8” BALSA PLANK' mt 5/32” BOLT ’ \
Z NAZ l // g 3m/NILY DS Anpmbz 2, 27 sOARN - l
q . A (‘-. 3/16”x 3/8” SPRUCE . 3/16'% 3/8"CPRUCE A
%N:— :_‘_,‘ i e —— e — T — — . I_.__l ' 5-:: ;3 Qmmk A % { 5 4 Qi /o 1 - . JL’\\\
77&\“.;:::——-\“ / | ] //f R 132516 BALSA . 5/327x5/16 BALSA
f - ™ et B o~ x £ )
- 3/32” BOLT, NUT, WASHER I // F-14 L F37 F-4- 4 SmvL 4 BmAL Y
2mER - F v k- Dy
meA Ty Ry |/ 3/32" BALSA PLANKING 5/16”x 3/8” HARDWOOD
I . = 8 10myosS
! 2NV DS UL F'26
} MAIN GEAR

Ao —
b ///

PLASTIC WHEEL PANTS
/ TSRF Y HRAIINIY

7

L
i e bl Lt
e
ei———

XA F P —

MAIN GEAR

MAIN GEAR FITTING \

XA VUEr—RSFER

~1/2” BALSA

1T 2mm/NIbY

-BW-35

!
\ 1/8” BALSA PLANKING
SmNA\NW T TSUs

F-26

= a—T— F-32

=
1/8” BAT.SA PT.ANKING Edlt by Hlsatl

DEL

\y‘y S__QA

)

PITTS S-2A

gy —EFV B



1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW
S3mmR v VS ER

1/8” BOLT.NUT.WASHER
BmER «-F vk -DwvSe

3

PITTS S2

— =
FITTING PARTS (C) 3/325; ’X5t/:1 f’;:SPRUCE 5/32”x5/16” SPRUCE
T4 e < S mm 4 « =
BRiFEE (C) / FITTING PARTS (B) 8mmtz J F _
7 . BAIIER (B o x 7 1 S-14 7/16” BALSA
| : \ . S-12 1/4” BALSA 11 mmNLY
}\ ] l \ I 6 nm /L
_ _ 1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW
EvIARAr—IVEFN vy s—-—2A BW-3 BW-4 BW-3 BW-4 B3mevyEvs5ER
E 5/327°x5/16” BALSA T.E. ~
5/32"x5/16” BALSA T.E. SECTION F~F 77000 B s SECTION DD
/r‘~4 x 8mm/NILY BB / BW'21 3/32” BALSA RIB
| 2m/Ovy TLO¥YT S-15 7/16” BALSA ELEVATOR JOINER
e T T TT J’ LAV ITLN—R—TaAyhk
= r T T ' i ! . || | BW-28 5/8” BALSA WING TIP BLOCK S-13 7/16” BALSA
@||| BW-23 :
BW-83/32” BALSA T.E. PLANKING (TOP & BOTTOM) | l ‘ JAres 'l //16” BALS
BW-18 H 2NV EBTSVOHM (ETEE®) | @ l
TAPERED BALSA ¥ | BW-20 3/32” BALSA RIB l l ‘
F—IN—IX U 1 i ' l ‘ ’ 2N IOV H H | TN - P -
- - . 4 . , .
z i 1 i BW-9 3/32” BALSA PLANKING (TOP & BOTTOM) } 3/32” BALSA AILERON PLANKING (TOP & BOTTOM) I || ’
2m/NVB TS5 (ETFTHE®) - 2mm/VLY THOVTISVsH (EFEES®) BW-22 1/4” TAPERED BALSA AILERON L. E.
Il@-ﬂ_z H ll 6> —/N— /L4 :r:wc:y[ﬁ‘ﬁﬁw e
1 . A . v . Sy
| \ 12112| /N 1 Ay N >
BW-17 3/32” BALSA CENTER RIB 3/32” BALSA CENTER PLANKING ( TOP & BOTTOM) v —}- +— - - l ‘ 1} , | 1 .
omm/NILY Py 2mm/NIbY PRT S oL (I—Fﬁt‘%) Sr1 7/16” BALSA / Y
RN | ’K e ] | "~ I S-10 5/16” HARDWOOD Sx7mk /¥
| I ; ?\ I , r+r l I 8 mm¥h
: '\ 3/32” BALSA T.E. PLANKING (TOP & BOTTOM) BW-61/4” TAPERED BALSAT. E. S~ HINGE
5/32”x5/16” BALSA SUB SPAR (UPPER & LOWER) I e v e SmmF —IN— /LY e
] l t /4 < 8mm/NIL Y #72{"’__ (EFF&%) 2mm/NIvs BBIT SV (.E;FEC%) mm>- —f&&f MY \
- - . ‘ r i1 I i i i Il < \
i 1— H H 1T I'lf . 3/32” BALSA CENTER PLANKING (TOP & BOTTOM)
— . ____\ } s ' ] 2m/NILY PRTSUH (EF@ED)
T ||
b 3/32” BALSA SPAR WEB BW-11 3/32” BALSA SPAR WEB ‘ , . \
BW-155/32” PLYWOOD JOINER BW-11A 224 i “ o 5/32”x5/16" SPRUCE
Atr:m’\‘:‘\" h v Hy 2mm/NJL Y RN @S 2am/NIUY AN ﬁ?ﬁ*?l I l 2 Bm s+ )\ N 5/32"x 7/16” BALSA P,
‘ ‘ BW-24 1/8” BALSA WING TIP 4 11Ny
, Smn/LY AR 9/32” SPRUCE 9/32” SPRUCE
l T r 7mmt 7mmt /¥ \
1 T : B ™ B T
( \ TN Yl ™ 7 +\ 397 » » BALSA RIB (\L‘ ' 3/32” BALSA RIB || | BW-3 3/32” BALSA RIB <$ BW-3 3/32” BALSA RIB <> BW-3 3/32” BALSA RIB <‘, BW-3 3/32” BALSA RIB ||| BW-5 3/32” BALSA RIB y ~ S-8 5/32” HARDWOOD (BOTTOM ONLY)
RW-16 3/32” BALSA CENTER RIB BW-1 3/32” BALS RIB gy 3327 naLsa RIR BW-2 2/227 DALSA RIB N || Biv-2 g"’%fﬁl‘sfgi || BW-2 ?2/3“?/\\}3*} > BW-2 22 P4 D> . 2L U 2Ny U 2m/vy U 2om/NLY U 2mmNUY U ; P Amnth CTARED
LA - - . S e " i - N : mm 1 E m i
2mm/ULY @PRLT e 2mm/NIby U \n" ‘ =X LAVIVE SRR ) 2mm/\Jb J ] .‘ I ,,««L\ \ l BW-27 1/8”¢BALSA(TOP& BOTTOM) S'G 5/32”*BALSA (TOP) | \ STABlL|ZER TOP v| Ew
l I l < l BW-4 1/8” PLYWOOD RIB I BW—4 1/8” PLYWOOD RIB l l Smm/NIY (EF&EH) Amm/ Ny (EHED \ | E H $ E =
j 3mmNZ4 U 3mmN=v U S-9 9/32” BALSA‘
| | > | | S-7 5/32” BALSA (BOTTOM) 7N
l ! J | 3/32” BALSA PLANKING (TOP ONLY) 4mn/ LY CRAD L l = I B
3/32”x1/4” BALSA RIB CAP (TOP & BOTTOM) ’ SA ] - =
lt 2 <6mm/NWY UTFewF (J:'FT%) l l /‘—me/\)b?Tl?/Q (E@E@DH)D / j /
: [ o
BW-14 5/32” PLYWOOD JOINER BW-10A 3/32” BALSA SPAR WEB I BW-10 3/32” BALSA SPAR WEB l |
AmNIY HUYY 2mm/ULY R )N— KA ‘ 2un/S0 s ZNWEH | H | Z
i \ l \ H —— . l ; f ’ S-3 1/8” PLYWOOD CENTER
— T ’ ' H __f ¥ | —T BW-25 5/8” BALSA WING TIP BLOCK (TOP) SmN=F (PR)
‘ l { ! i ' l ! ———-—r = J l 1 Smm/\ILY ‘Qﬁja w2 8-4 5/32n BALSA (TOP)
7 ! I | \_’ . ,T E E l 4mm/\IUY CERD TW-22
| | 4«8mEs® AA yzi\:" (EFe®) ' | A smE Bom/SLY HEIO Y S-5 5/32” BALSA (BOTTOM) TW-6 i
» 3/32” BALSA L.E. PLANKING (TOP & BOTTOM) ‘ AL R .
X 5/32” PLYWOOD JOINER BW-12 1/8” BALSA RIB . = = s € )
BW 134“‘“:)‘7 Adyinty S Sty b~ | ‘ 2w/ BIBRTS VS (_t"FEé;ﬁlv) ! ] —
3/8” BAMBOO ROD FJ } l ] l $ l 7r | — = 4 32/335 §OLT
1T Omms PIig -
F it F | =
| | — o
| l N 1 1 BW-19 BALSAL. E. CONTROL HORN (S
n — —— ﬁ - (s)
| U———- -~ | ' — - -t - = - NLY RISRTRA KWIK-LINK Y R O—R—Y ()
u - v AN
™ OwkFFPYv28—
—
\ o AN ML ‘ T — MUSIC WIRE
B 8
” BW-7 3/8” TAPERED BALSA L. E.
BW-29 1/2” BALSA BLOCK BOTTOM WING PANEL Y e oy St d _ . _ X
FTENRTFE @R | | TW-2 TW-3 ||| TW-4 T™W4 ||| TW-3 :
3/32” BALSA AILERON PLANKING (TOP & BOTTOM) / . / | £
| 2w\ TNLOVTSH (ETFTE&EHR) s
| Ll 1] [ 1] [ I
— 5/32”x5/16” BALSA T.E. TW-20 3/32” BALSA RIB
4 < 8mm/NLY RIS 2m/NVUY THOVUT FITTING PARTS (A) :
- - _‘ q BRATFEE (A) T / / 1/8” BOLT.NUT.WASHER
/ / 1/8” BOLT.NUT.WASHER ImmER - F vk -DuDe
‘ BOTTOM WING DIHEDRAL 4.5 — TW-26 5/8” BALSA WINT TIP BLOCK BmMER - Fv k- Dy
q rERERS 4.5° // 15mm/N)LY RETO v 1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW
SmeyvyESER
5/327x5/16” BALSA T.E. —T r ) 3/32” BALSA RIB WS-4 1/8” BALSA BOTH SIDES
TOP WING PEL 4 <Bm/NILY  EEEH | ‘ { TW-19 3/32" BALSARIB |~ | SECTION E~E SO (EED
FERFE@ o | | e
| L:\ TW-21 1/4” TAPERED BALSA AILERON L.E. —— ,
i ; T 6mm/NULY  TILO B - —_— i _
s e — PR
, ( TW-22 TAPERED HARDWOOD P I —_— | l
/ l ] 1 Smmkb l ! —— //——“"""ﬂ .~ ! ~1 l
TW-8 3/32” BALSA T. E. PLANKING (TOP & BOTTOM) g TW-9 3/32” BALSA PLANKING (TOP &B ) | | e , //,—’—ﬁ—" HINGE I ! BW-4
2m/NILY HBT SV o <‘J:T@t’<v> _[L/ J  emuvy ISvo iL"FEtfez/”\\ — —L%/W ]l eV +
‘ - ~ ’ § ! / . ’
: j l// | ‘ | / l 3/32” BALSA T.E. PLANKING (TOP & BOTTOM) il TW-251/8” BALSA (TOP & BOTTOM) /
| _H. 2Ly EBTSVS (EFEE 2// /LY (EFE) 1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW
TW.28 7/8” BALSA BLOCK / / — | I n—— | ‘f l | | BW-32 BmA v EYSER
EmLETOYE TW.6 1/4” TAPERED BALSAT.E. _— ||| / / L] WS-1
l l Gmmi'-—/\"“/\")blﬂ’ -t 2] - l / ( -
ol —JL / __T // l WS 1 s ————- __.J_Lﬂ ,L LY ! n—— . PIPE
H +H 3/32” BALSA PLANKING (BOTTOM ONLY) e — —
TW-27 7/8” BALSA BLOCK ™ ] / H 2NV H TSV (FEO®) | TW-23 1/8” BALSA WING TIP m‘
\_°° TS TW-1C 3/32” BALSA RIB —— - // I Sam/ WLy IR 5/32"x5/16” SPRUCE U == ==
\ 2wy U /’” /ﬁ # 5/327x5/16” SPRUCE ! 4 <8mmk /% L l
| x | ‘ - ,
. H g 4 <8Bmk /* AILERON SERVO i WS-11/8” PLYWOOD WING STRTS CENTER
TW-15 1/4_TAQER?IB*§AI{§S§;'E' / / ) ; l WS-2 i IOV —iK MmN BRI (hk)
/ 6 mm> —J\N—/\) _H TW-1203/32” BALSA RIB 1l :T
7 7 2oLy U | / % | | ] "f i | TW-5 3/32” BALSA RIB : BW-30
{""] ; et + 5/32”){5/16” BALSA SUB SPAR (UPPER & LOWER) ]' T\\ e TAVIIR: 20 B l /
e ———— = ] 4 <8m/LY BTIN— (EFE®) G l | )
— ] _— i TW-3 3/32” BALSA RIB ] i | WS-2 1/8” BALSA BOTH SIDES
H ——— \ - /:‘::“:—-T I || 2am/ NI T | L UJ_ — H Smm/NL Y (R
o et ————— A
| —— G g Q 3/32" BALSA RIB l Y BW-31
o : \{-‘L"F:// TW-11 3/32” BALSA SPAR WEB i : \ M| TW-3 ) s | l »
o | | TW-11 3/32” BALSA SPAR WEB s my TW-2 3/32" BALSA RIB Tj 1| TW-2 3/32" BALSA RIB ‘} TW-3 2am/NVY T ~omLye U ] { ] ) / )
I\ 5/32”x5/16” SPRUCE l 2om/NJUY RN— HEsa 2mm/NLY U ] 2Ly U I l BW-34
e . I TW-2 3/32” BALSA RIB l . |
™ ZansN 7 ' 1/8” PLYWOOD RIB l
: . ~ .4 1/8” PLYWOOD RIB - A
| CIR | g 97 | I — _H TW-24 5/8” BALSA WING TIP BLOCK pasointiniih \\\\ £ 8
TW-2 3/32” BALSA RIB ‘\ — —— (TOP & BOTTOM)
\ \ gm0 ” ” | /’:ﬂ'/ ——— — TSm/NLY BETOYS (EFE) WS-31/8” BALSA BOTH SIDES Solder the music wire on the \\ CONTROL HORN (S)
TW-13 1/8” PLYWOOD RIB TW-1A 3/32” BALSA RIB 3/327x1/4” BALSA RIB CAP (TOP & BOTTOM,) —— o — — == Son/UY () B 8 N1 TE N ST S o kB R— 1
] l 3wV UT 2Ny U7 2x8m/NibY UDFxe v (_t’Fc‘:T) //——-"‘1 WS-3
PR -
e - .
l TW-12 A 3/32” BALSA RIB — N H N 2 mmt 2
i 9 ] It
3/32” BALSA CENTER PLANKING (TOP & BOTTOM) W 2mm/ vy | _— /::::AlRL—» /P T P BW-6—>
2m/\Y PRI SO (ETFEEZ®) i p——— —— l » » SPRUCE 1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW _ -
{ I -_— I H l 5/327x5/16” SPR ~ 3mR v EYSER \ :
" // e 4 < Bmmtz / F ~ ' \ — T
| | TW-10 3/32 _BI}TLS;’* gzgﬁ\agn /_}__L / ’u/// - | T — TW-18BALSALEE. 1/8” BOLT.NUT.WASHER BW-30 1/8” PLYWOOD SERVO MOUNT /
{ &N 2 —_ //// ‘ —_— ll‘ A LY RIEETER FITTING PARTS (A) 3mmER - Fw b - Dvp 1/8” BOLT.NUT.WASHER SmmNZ¥ ITNOVH—KIOUE BW-23 AILERON STROKE
gy o g s /// — . * * « [T
] l ™ —— ] l T i | e — RITFEE (A) . — TT BmmER - Fw b DYy 1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW EACH UP & DOWN 3/4
l TW-16BALSAJOINER 11 A /—“U”/ { 3R v EUSER TV iEAs ETFH18mm
l NIV h S | — 3/32” BALSA L.E. PLANKING (TOP & BOTTOM) e \ Tl 3/32” WOOD SCREW ‘ 1 Y,
| | — ///GPPER&LOWER) 2mm/NbY BRI SVH (EFEE®) I A T 1 ;-’g—— 1 2R RS
| | - — e - — » GPRUCE SPAR (EFE®) | | = — i BW-3 CONTROL HORN (L) : I— BW-23 /Y
| - /——"“‘/‘”—&/5’32”"5”6 AA VAN __,,_q_}——t——// BW-4 BW-3 - IV bO—R—Y (K) ! s ]
| — 4 <BmE’ | l —_— BW-3 BW-4 — | : AILERON SERVO BW-31 5/16” HARDWOOD 18mm
! — —_— ) - 1 ! : I TIHOVHY—K ' Vi S mmkk
| | I | . i — — 7| BW-23 | sk .
| | —_— — l © } CONTROL HORN (S) ,Q":L' e — \* 3/32” WOOD SCREW  18mm
5/32”x5/16” SPRUCE TW-18 223'“2, W%LS{};‘IB | b — 1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW 1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW l ] 7 FO=R— (0 . BW-323/8” 5Q. HARDWOOD : . 2 AR
VAR I — T™W-3 TW-4 S v £ TER TW-3 TW-4 gy EYTEA | —— 101 Ommth °
" N / SECTION H—H ) o
TW-12B3/32” BALSA RIB —_— K CONTROL HORN (L
2mm/NLY U |l N_ TW-7 3/8” TAPERED BALSA L.E. A K y . - — 3 CONTROLFIORN (L) K
I\_J //J/ 1 OmmF—/)N— /Y BiiRA f r 7 } { BW-34 3/32”}( 3/8” PLYWOOD STRIP
e = k ./ k 2x1 Omm NIt
_ ?
| - —A— 5/32”x5/16” SPRUCE  FITTING PARTS (B) | 5/32”x5/16” SPRUCE VIEW K—~K BW-33 3/32” PLYWOOD HACH
4 <8mk /* BRiTFE8 (B) 4 - 8mk /+ 2N H—K - N\wF
FITTING PARTS (C)
’\ BRITFRE (C) 1/8” BOLT.NUT . WASHER 3/32” SELF TAPPING SCREW SECTION J~)
TW-14 3/8” TAPERED BALSA L.E. 3mER - Fv k- Tue
1 OmmF—/N— /LY B

2umA v EU S ER
TOP WING DIHEDRAL 0°

By OK MODEL CO.,LTD.
LtERERAB O SECTION I1~1 SECTION G~G




TOP WING CONSTRUCTION Lt =x 8 o # 3z

Construction of the fuselage, wing and tail surfaces is easily
accomplished. The fuselage framework can be accurately by inserting the
longitudinal fuselage members and bulkheads into the notches in the
plywood pieces. Use your favorite epoxy glue to adhere the members
individually as you assemble the comopnent parts. The wing and
stabilizer are similarly constructed using the plan as full size plan. Install
the radio system as indicated on the full size fuselage drawings and the
instructions provided with your radio.

WING ASSEMBILY s 0 a0 anion o i i m e oo o o0 s b e o aiip « e
At first, construct the bottom wing. Glue ribs five BW-2s, four
BW-3s, tow BW-4s and one BW-5 into notches in the trailing edge BW-6,
BW-8 and leading edge BW-7. Place the 5/32"x 5/16" spruce spars into the
notches in the ribs. Glue 5/32”x 5/16” spruce wing strut bases into the
position. Glue each spar webbling BW-10 and BW-11 beteen each ribs.
Construct the aileron with BW-20 through BW-23. Glue aileron servo
mount BW-30 and BW-31 into the position. Joint two wing halves with
BW-13 throug]‘l BW-15 and then glue BW-16 thrnllgh BW.182 into the
position. Glue BW-12 and BW-19 into the position. Plank top and
bottom of wing and aileron with 3/32” balsa sheets. Glue 5/32”x 1/2”
tapered balsa trailing edge to the wing and aileron., Glue wing tip parts
W-24 through W-27 to the outside ribs BW-5. Glue BW-29 to the inside of
BW-12. Make the aileron servo hatch with BW-33 and BW-34, and then
attach the wing with self tapping screws. Round the leading edge and
smooth whole surface of the wing, Construct the top wing as the same
way as the bottom wing. There are some different point in the plan and
use parts indecated as TW in the plan and parts list.
NOTE: Before flying, attach the wiers to support the wings as shown in
the plan. Take extreme care for inspect the tension of the wire and
attaching the struts. Please check again, all bolts and nuts are tighten

firmly.

FUSELAGE ASSEMBLY ................ Sin e e B e

Joint side keels F-9 and F-10 with F-11, Insert fuselage bulkheads
F-1 through F-8 into the approprate notches in the side keels in place,
Insert center keels F-12 and 5/32”x 5/16” balsa stringers into the notches

in the bulkheads. Glue F-13 through F-15 into the position. Glue
bulkheads F-16 through F-20 and top keels F-21 and F-22 on to the
fuselage frame, Glue F-23 to the bulkhead F-1 through F-16 with epoxy.
Glue F-24 through F-28 and 5/16"”x 3/8” hardwood into the corect
position. Plank the front fuselage with 1/8” balsa sheets. Plank top of
rear fuselage with double 1/16” balsa sheets. Glue F-27 between two side
keels. Glue F-30 through F-36 into the position. Glue hardwood blocks
F-38 into the position. Construct the engine mount with E-1 through E-6
and then attach to the bulkhead with aluminum “L” angles bolts and
nuts. Shape and round the entire fuselage with knife and sandpaper as
shown. Cut the plastic cowl, wheel sparts, canopy and wind shield from
plastic formed sheets with scissors as follow the cutting line. Construct
the cowling with liquid cement included in the kit and hollow the holes
for drive shaft and cooling air scoop. Attach the cowling to the fuselage
with self tapping screws and glue wind shield to the fuselage with
vinylcement.  Attach the rear moving canopy as shown in the plan.
Attach the lanking gear and then glue F-29 and 1/2” balsa on to the fix
the center wing str.at to the 723 coniccily,

NOTE: Attaching these plastic parts must be done after the painting,

STABILIZER AND FIN ASSEMBLY .. ...t viii i iinniinnsssrnns

Glue spruce S-2 to the S-1. Glue leading edge S-3 through S-7 to
the front of frame. Glue the 5/32”x 1/2” balsa stabilizer ribs into the
notches in the leading edge and trailing edge members.  Glue
5/32”x 5/16” spruce to the center section of the stabilizer and then glue
S-8 through S-10 into the place. Plank center of stabilizer with 3/32”
balsa sheets. Construct the elevators with S-11 through S$-15 and
5/32”x 1/2” balsa ribs. Joint two elevators with elevator joiner and then
attach the elevator to the trailing edge of stabilizer. Round and shape the
leading and trailing edge with balsa plane and sandpaper. Construct the
vertical stabilizer with R-1 through R-6 and 5/32”x 1/2” balsa ribs.
Construct the rudder with R-8 through R-12 and 5/32”x 1/2” balsa
ribs, Construct the rudder with R-8 through R-12 and 5/32”x 7/16"balsa
ribs.  Joint the vertical stabilizer aiid rudder with hinges. Glue the
vertical stabilizer on the fuselage F-24. Glue and shape R-13 to the root
of vertical stabilizer.

meessssssssssssssss #H 7 T D FHj (=

AL T EBBIENCF Y RCA 2 TSN —VYHEERBl-o TOSESHAENT<ITE0Lw. &7
THhHY FERTOSDN SRR/ OIS —VET OROGCEESEE > T <=0 & o
LU ZTEEEEENTOETOTERLTESFN T AO=0. BEESOMICA T
LWSBFEHPREVDESIE. FO/NN—YHESIICEIRSIERTELOT. FIZEEE. R
FEEEMN. SiZkEEM. TWELEE=HM. BWIEZT==M. EldgT>¥><352>F. WS
FEZEEOSN—WIdaxThaET. ERTISIER|AGTI 2700, TREMEHER.
- o —HTHEE. EMPROESERS S ES T IR IEEREERLTHYyFU &
#ASIT T <=L

meesesesssssssssmmmn |~ S5 O BE O 0D HE 70—
O @A TW—7. @I TW—6. B35S TW—8BD= S ZUTTW—1—
TW—3 2 TEFrNCNAAECUBICIEHAATESLEY, UTODETFOE VI AIN—
EEBLET. ATIAN—F4xBBme/F. HFRAN—FA4 xB8m/ILSEBRBLE
7., EENE@EEASA DO TOEITOTERL THIITT</ZE=0L.

@ LEBMOPREMNIBUCHEIZITEY. S0 TW—14, #HBA TW—160D=(ZUFT
W—12. TW—I3%IZHIAHEBL. UITOEVICAN—EESBLET. OEEULEDIC
AT 2AN—IF4 X Bmmke / =+, 72— F4 X Smm/ LS EERLET. UZTTW—
13O ETFIC EFMEETI#ESEE L TA X 8me S/ T2 EWLFT.

® HMMJUZTTW—SEHIESL. fIROEBICTW—18XESL T, MIN=IrE{"giH&S0
HEETW— 42 FTTW—3IZESL. 4A=<8mE A/ FE2ETW—4n=V(iiEESL_LTHas
9. ETFOI/N—RIZR/N—ilB383 TW—10 (X 172/N—) TW—11 (+TF=2/N—)
HEBLET.

© PRIBSEOEEI . BB, —EERENBEL. H¥S TW—16. TW—
17E{FE-THMEES L., DESERO ) T3 h AN SERE D UEL L 2= o,
MpDIESIE. Mok UnioTEmL T<i=0.

@ AR, 2. PREEO EFTFEE 2m/NILYTFS oo LY., Ml ONME (R
MTW—6I3Mm¥ <) £FSICid b, MR TW—23%iE8L. MW7Ow S5 TW—24
ETW—26HMIEO F FEHIZIESMLET. 2x6m/ LB TUTFkrwFLxd.

@ ITIODEFRS TW—210=10U 7 TW—18, TW—20%EEL. T/rOd—
CHTIFES TW—2242EE L. FFEE2m/ NI TS oL 9, HMNE TW—26%
IEE L THE=EET.

@ PRIBBICEEFM TW—27. TW—28%ESELFT. o0, MEN<BEfL. >
F—=N—Tsh0ilE EFrT<if=0,

meeeeseessssssssmmm—m [~ == BE 0D i 7 ——————————
O TEMZLITEHBUEETHITTCEEY. I BW—7. BB BW—6.
BRSSO BW—BDEIVICUTBW—1—BW—3%EEL. AT2AN—4x8
mne A/ F. T 2ANN—4 xE8m/NIHEU O LETFOSVICIESLET.

© SPRIFSHIOEIR. #i. AN—FhHho ¥y O rEEA (45E) (DSHOEBETIEELSE
T, AARAN—DODOFIRIZDHFBW—13. BW—14% . HT7R/N—0ERICTIEZBW—
15EFNENIEBE L TOMAES L Ed. PRUTBW—16. BW—17EES L=, Al
RO TBW—I12IdHh - BW—1309AI~IE® L =T

@ MWK TBW—SEESL. IROMICBW—I19%ERL 3T, MMSIEER{TED
EEBW—4X2 U 7BW—3ICESL_LAX8mE/F+E2BW—4DO=VICiESELET. L
TN/ —Ba BW—10. BW—11Z2¥NENE\ETL .

O—E LtHIEFEUCXDICHEB. 2%, PREBOLETFEHEZ Z2m NS TTS o0 L., B
BT O>2MENTERT. UTFOLETFEHICIEFZS2 <Em/NILYTU TR w L ET.

&0 @, MREL<ERLY> F~N—N—T{tEkFEd. FTEMRCEIDINOH—
REAEGOINLOXICT DT 0HTE Y. EEOT/OCERETER R SIS/ v Fa2H
{FiF. —i=H{didtEdS. 4—i - O—FOEMHIFEE I —FEEOETHS. BETH
STILASB ST LEDFEBLTEHRL TS SE=00.

sessesseysssssssssn AF {4 D # I
@ PERF—1EHFSHIUHZ2HEEB L THEEY. ARF—1—F—80OEHOEW
(CHERIZF —9. F—10%2iEWML DG FBICF—1ITIEELET., TOZVICF—12%18
HEBL. BEF—13. F=14&2FO@MANCF —16Z2¥NFriEl L 279, {thofEira =il
Adx BNt EiESLET. LON—@F —16—F —20%& ¥ EhiEsL . cOiE
PBOSVICHERIE —21. F—228 4 < 8mm/ SIS 2ES LT, EEAHASEESETH
EHASE<BTRAUARTULWEOLODIENTSSS:T. dblamir o2 R F—231F@#F — 1
F—2. FIBO =V IHFVIEWEITES L THE==xd.

O—® EHEOLEE%E I3ImNILYdTFSH5 LT, v/ E—fKUgldh—HEo<g
HUFETOT. 1.5m/NLbHECBICcTFSoS LS. PEIRF—1 —F—3 . F—7—F
— 8@ FE2m/ SIS TS o LK EREMERTITaS F—24%E®/ L=

OD—® ATFHyp—OFF—27%EHRFF—2. F—3. F—14iCEEL . AAICAE
I8 x10mk /F=THELEST. ArFr—E2EEROESICNAHIFILTHMIIT. ¥
SrokiCiEIESS LY., BME TEHOBEMF—28—F —31Z12m/ NI 2iEwN L. EED
rEEOCESICBEBRELEYT., ShEY > FN—IN—T{t EFE T,

@ KEEMOMEITITIE. S—1ODPRICS X P7mE/FS—2 B\ L =9, @z~
=dr ST R v FLLEY. S—3D L TFICS—4—~S—7#1BWL TFTEODWS
FRICIABWAROS — 8% BEWLFTT. AIBODPRICS—9OEEEL . BB EIEEHL
=, AIREEIBOSVICA X1 Tmm/NILY - U FEEKMOESIIDSTESLE Y. PR
BRiE 3 < 7mke 7 = EEOMECESL. L FEE2m/ NIy TS SLET. T
N —EBELEIIZIS—1T—S—16ZFNENIEEL 4 <1 Tmm/NIbH - U TEIEEL E
o, EEEM. Sy —tkERMEEBUEETHEIIT T =0,

@ HmimERL<EREL. S —., TLN—2—F. #@BT3>9< s LD2BRELEY. =
WHady s FN—I—T @RI EFET., 2KIEREMEEEOF —240 EICIERICIES L
= FETEPEHF - TOVOR—IIEERICIEEBLETHS. EEOHR -ZICShiET
BEREL T L TASKKEREMOLEICES LY. FREICESISEIDEER TS L.

meseses————— 0 AR D (L b ————————

@ ARV ETURUB LD ER0IICEHUERY . Fv FIC A TOSEFESHT
MATITET., B{HFZEEOMIITEERE (LT II/IOE 0L,

B~ I IO ERE—1—E—6G6EMIUTFIEFSILTHREBEF—1IC2vE
A ATE{TIGEDT., Sy RICASSTWMSE RO REFOST ="+ T3l sHtE
TUOETOTIHOT I RIS T SBSE I o FOEA2WEEBLTCS=0, Hhou
AR, MWV EBLESICHEYITET. ADU A DI FP—vF—2ldTas
IS RECRUOSEDICLTCISE=LD, EFEEF>EETODYRFF—23i2 v S TH
{Firzdad. shrhBEASHAVETOTHE TEZZ@EHAS. AIEOESICEEELT
Hefstidr T < &Lh,

& Ewvws—2 AFEETTA. PSONFw SRTISISEE. RGN —LTHR
ATOVETDT, v RIZIEAEREOS—F-., BEEiE. v/ EB—adZH A xThiEgdaT.
EESOATFICTETEEYT., HEBO:Xy / F—@FR2ASrFTE2MEITH > T
WETOTEHRDHEIITEOE SIZHAIZET T < Z=0,

@ TEMOERSHIHIBR TERF =142 70w S L. #EREIEEERC F —34(2
AmBR W FRL-TT. dmERA TCEELEY. FTHRPREIWPED S 1 ICSH T BER:
M BW—36, AI#IZBW—36. BW—3742E8L. Sm/ULYE2 7S L THEFIZSD
T EFT IS L

d—d TFTErHEE(TIH/-/asd. PRFHICEEMAET S . RS RIEEBED
HREENC L > TITUOVvHwF UERTIH T <=0y MIRSE4EEWSsS — 1 OEflic ws—2
~—WS—4q4#xiE8L_LEr0OCICEBRELTR EFEd. TEHET O ICHMME 2. 11
WAOURE S/-PN T, S RUMEET (R ¥. BT NI0RE O RS 755 M TEEE8E (1C
T 2T <=Ly, CORFEVRIEIEMOMEARUBR CELIcETOE IO T TEITIIT
o T<Zxt. BMELRUREIMMSHEY., A2 TITOTERY —RIZTH ST
DRSO EOERERAL. Uy —E 08000 E5FEBLTRECAHDEZMAANAT
< fAE L, ‘

EvSdRAT—IVEFN
vy S-2A

UCTION
CONSTR GUIDE

#H Z R B3 &

PITTS S:2A

By OK MODEL CO.,LTD.




	1
	2

